South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:25:24 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3612 General Bill, By Lucas, Allison, M.M. Smith, Calhoon, Govan, Davis, Murray, Gilliard, Carter, Anderson and

Weeks

Summary: SC Computer Science Education Initiative Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, SO AS TO ENACT THE "SOUTH CAROLINA
COMPUTER SCIENCE EDUCATION INITIATIVE ACT" BY ADDING SECTION 59-29-250 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE
EXPANSION AND ENHANCEMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE EDUCATION IN PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOLS THROUGH THE
CREATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A STATEWIDE COMPUTER SCIENCE EDUCATION PLAN AND THE
REQUIREMENT THAT EACH PUBLIC SCHOOL OFFERS AT LEAST ONE COMPUTER SCIENCE COURSE THAT MEETS

CERTAIN CRITERIA.

01/12/21
01/12/21
01/26/21
01/27/21
01/27/21

01/28/21
01/28/21

01/28/21
01/28/21
01/28/21
01/28/21
01/29/21
02/02/21
02/03/21
02/03/21
04/28/21
04/29/21

House
House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 258)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 258)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.M.Smith

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Calhoon

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
51)

Scrivener's error corrected

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Govan, Davis, Murray, Gilliard, Carter, Anderson,
Weeks

Amended (House Journal-page 27)

Read second time (House Journal-page 27)

Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 27)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 30)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 38)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 38)

Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 8)

Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



