

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3612 General Bill, By Lucas, Allison, M.M. Smith, Calhoon, Govan, Davis, Murray, Gilliard, Carter, Anderson and Weeks

Summary: SC Computer Science Education Initiative Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, SO AS TO ENACT THE "SOUTH CAROLINA COMPUTER SCIENCE EDUCATION INITIATIVE ACT" BY ADDING SECTION 59-29-250 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXPANSION AND ENHANCEMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE EDUCATION IN PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOLS THROUGH THE CREATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A STATEWIDE COMPUTER SCIENCE EDUCATION PLAN AND THE REQUIREMENT THAT EACH PUBLIC SCHOOL OFFERS AT LEAST ONE COMPUTER SCIENCE COURSE THAT MEETS CERTAIN CRITERIA.

01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 258)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 258)
01/26/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.M.Smith
01/27/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Calhoon
01/27/21	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 51)
01/28/21		Scrivener's error corrected
01/28/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Govan, Davis, Murray, Gilliard, Carter, Anderson, Weeks
01/28/21	House	Amended (House Journal-page 27)
01/28/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 27)
01/28/21	House	Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 27)
01/28/21	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 30)
01/29/21	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)
02/02/21		Scrivener's error corrected
02/03/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 38)
02/03/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 38)
04/28/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/29/21		Scrivener's error corrected